FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



davenport group

Davenport Group Honored on the 2021 CRN® Tech Elite 250 List

Tech Elite 250 List Honors the Highest-Achieving IT Solution Providers in Vendor Certifications

Lewisburg, TN - March 22, 2021 - Davenport Group, an end-to-end solutions provider serving customers nationwide, today announced that <u>CRN</u>[®], a brand of <u>The Channel Company</u>, will honor Davenport Group on its 2021 Tech Elite 250 list. This annual list features IT solution providers of all sizes in North America that have earned cutting-edge technical certifications from leading technology suppliers. These companies have separated themselves from the pack as top solution providers, earning multiple, premier IT certifications, specializations, and partner program designations from industry-leading technology providers.

Businesses rely on solution providers for an enormous number of technologies, services, and expertise to help them meet today's IT challenges — whether it's a new implementation or digital transformation initiatives. To meet these demands, solution providers and MSPs must maintain high levels of training and certification from IT vendors and achieve the highest tiers within those vendors' partner programs.

Each year, The Channel Company's research group and CRN editors distinguish the most client-driven technical certifications in the North American IT channel. Solution providers that have earned these high honors — enabling them to deliver exclusive products, services, and customer support — are then selected from a pool of online applicants as well as from The Channel Company's solution provider database.

Davenport Group, an all-in Dell Technologies Titanium Partner, prides itself on its in-depth knowledge of the Dell Technologies portfolio. By staying current with technical certifications and with hands-on experience in real data centers, Davenport Group engineers deliver on the IT transformation promise for customers across the country.

"Our team works hard to obtain the highest level of technical certifications through significant investments in training and experience," said Sonia St. Charles, CEO and Co-Founder of Davenport Group. "By partnering with the best in the industry, Dell Technologies, and by focusing on training, we know that we can provide our customers with the perfect IT solutions to meet their unique business needs. We're honored to be included on the Tech Elite 250 List because it means that our efforts are paying off for the people that matter most: our customers."

"CRN's Tech Elite 250 list highlights the top solution providers in the IT channel with the most in-depth technical knowledge, expertise, and certifications for providing the best level of service for their customers," said Blaine Raddon, CEO of The Channel Company. "These solution providers have continued to extend their talents and abilities across various technologies and IT practices, demonstrating their commitment to really conveying the most exceptional business value to their customers."

Coverage of the Tech Elite 250 will be featured in the April issue of CRN® Magazine and online at <u>www.CRN.com/techelite250</u>.

About Davenport Group

Davenport Group designs and implements IT solutions that build the technology foundations our customers need to create business opportunities – now and in the future. With our industry-leading partners Dell Technologies, VMware, and Microsoft, Davenport Group provides end-toend solutions for customers nationwide. Visit <u>www.davenportgroup.com</u> for more information.

Follow Davenport Group: Twitter, LinkedIn, and Facebook

Media Contact Krista St. Charles Davenport Group

krista.stcharles@davenportgroup.com

About The Channel Company

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers and end users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequalled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace. www.thechannelcompany.com

Follow The Channel Company: <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Facebook</u>

©2021 The Channel Company, LLC. CRN is a registered trademark of The Channel Company, LLC. All rights reserved.

The Channel Company Contact: Jennifer Hogan The Channel Company jhogan@thechannelcompany.com